Election Day Notice for: Republican Primary Election Washington County, Utah Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Polling: 7 a.m. – 8 p.m.

"Notice is given that a Republican Party Primary Election will be held Tuesday, June 25, 2024."

Washington County will have a Vote Center location on June 25, 2024 to assist voters. Accessible voting equipment will be available at the vote center to assist voters with sight and mobility issues. Disabled voters may also contact the county clerk's office to learn more about a new program to assist them in voting independently at home, please contact us at (435) 301-7248.

All Washington County precincts will be available at the vote center location. The vote center location is the Dixie Convention Center, 1835 Convention Center Dr, St George, Utah. More information can also be found on the county's website https://www.elections.washco.utah.gov or <a href="https://www.elections.washco.ut

The canvass of the Republican Party Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, July 9, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. in the Washington County Commission Chambers, 111 E Tabernacle, St George UT 84770.

A 2024 Post Election Audit will be held on Monday, July 8, 2024, noon, at the Washington County Administration Building, 111 E Tabernacle St, St George UT 84770. The meeting will begin in the outside office, Entrance C. This office is located on the north side of the building, facing east.

The pre-election test of the automatic tabulating equipment was held on Monday, June 3, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. in the Washington County Clerk's office, 111 E Tabernacle St, St George, UT.

All voters must provide Valid Voter Identification. More information can be found by going to <u>https://www.elections.washco.utah.gov</u>.

If there are any changes to the location of a vote center or the addition of a vote center more information will be provided at <u>https://www.elections.washco.utah.gov</u> or <u>https://vote.utah.gov/</u>.

For questions please contact the Washington County Clerk's office at (435)301-7248 or email your question to <u>elections@washco.utah.gov</u>.

Washington County Elections